
Term Dates for Academic Year 2026 – 2027 

Michaelmas Term 2026 
Boarders return Tuesday 1 September 
Classes start  Wednesday 2 September 
Exeat  
Half Term  

Friday 25 September 

School ends  Wednesday 21 October 
Boarders return Sunday 1 November 
Classes start  Monday 2 November 
Exeat  Friday 20 November 
Term ends  

Lent Term 2027 

Friday 11 December 

Boarders return Monday 4 January 
Classes start  Tuesday 5 January 
Exeat  
Half Term  

Friday 29 January 

School ends  Friday 12 February 
Boarders return Sunday 21 February 
Classes start  Monday 22 February 
Exeat  Friday 5 March 
Term ends  

Summer Term 2027 

Wednesday 24 March 

Boarders return Monday 12 April 
Classes start  Tuesday 13 April 
Exeat  
Half Term  

Friday 30 April* 

School ends  Friday 28 May 
Boarders return Sunday 6 June 
Classes start  Monday 7 June 
Exeat  Friday 18 June 
Pre-Prep term ends   Thursday 1 July 

           Term ends  Friday 2 July 



*Exeat includes bank holiday Monday, 4 May 2026, therefore pupils return to school 8.15am 
Tuesday 4 May (not the Monday as per all other exeats) 


